)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 26, 2024, 12:41:15 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2101 (Rat #0227, Act #0158 of 1981) General Bill, By A.H. Buchan

A Bill to amend Sections 46-31-30, 46-31-40, 46-31-60, 46-31-80 and 46-31-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976,
relating to flue-cured tobacco, so as to provide an alternate method for assessment in an amount not to exceed ten cents for
one hundred pounds of the effective farm marketing quota of a member under the alternate method for assessment provided
for herein; and to provide that a notice of a referendum to determine the annual assessment shall be given at least thirty days
before the holding of a referendum instead of sixty days.

01/05/81
01/05/81
01/13/81
01/13/81
04/07/81
04/08/81
04/09/81
04/09/81
04/09/81
06/25/81
07/15/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/20/81
07/20/81
07/20/81
07/28/81

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
Introduced and read first time HJ-123

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-123
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1682
Read second time HJ-1718

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1769

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-7
Read second time SJ-47

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 227 HJ-3977

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/20/81

Act No. 158

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



