May 26, 2024, 12:41:15 pm

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## H\*2101 (Rat #0227, Act #0158 of 1981) General Bill, By A.H. Buchan

A Bill to amend Sections 46-31-30, 46-31-40, 46-31-60, 46-31-80 and 46-31-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to flue-cured tobacco, so as to provide an alternate method for assessment in an amount not to exceed ten cents for one hundred pounds of the effective farm marketing quota of a member under the alternate method for assessment provided for herein; and to provide that a notice of a referendum to determine the annual assessment shall be given at least thirty days before the holding of a referendum instead of sixty days.

	•	• •
01/05/81	House	Prefiled
01/05/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
01/13/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-123
01/13/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-123
04/07/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1682
04/08/81	House	Read second time HJ-1718
04/09/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1769
04/09/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
04/09/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-10
06/25/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-7
07/15/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-47
07/16/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
07/16/81	House	Ratified R 227 HJ-3977
07/20/81		Signed By Governor
07/20/81		Effective date 07/20/81
07/20/81		Act No. 158
07/28/81		Copies available